

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 3041 of 2020

Bhuneshwar Sahu	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	...	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Suraj Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Amrit Raj Kisku, AC to SC-VII

Order No. 04

Dated: 02.03.2021

The present writ petition is taken up today through Video conferencing.

I.A. No. 595 of 2021

The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the petitioner to implead Raj Kumar Srivastava, Ravindra Kumar and Mukesh Kumar Sinha (the awardees under Land Acquisition Case No. 06/2008-09) as respondent nos. 8, 9 and 10 respectively in the present writ petition.

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and keeping in view that the petitioner by way of present writ petition has claimed compensation for the land in question and Raj Kumar Srivastava, Ravindra Kumar and Mukesh Kumar Sinha are the awardees who are said to have received the compensation for the land in question under Land Acquisition Case No. 06/2008-09, the petitioner is permitted to implead them as respondent nos. 8, 9 and 10 respectively in the present writ petition, whose description has been given in paragraph-13 of the present interlocutory application.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to make necessary insertion in the cause title of the writ petition by Thursday (04.03.2021).

I.A. No. 595 of 2021 stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) No. 3041 of 2020

Notice.

Mr. Amrit Raj Kisku, AC to SC-VII, appears and waives notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 to 7.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent nos. 8, 9 and 10 under registered cover with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within one week.

Notice is made returnable after six weeks.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish