

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 3041 of 2020

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Suraj Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondent Nos.1 – 7 : Mr. Amrit Raj Kisku, AC to GA-V
For the Respondent Nos.8 –10 : Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Advocate

10/04.10.2023 Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that during pendency of the writ petition, the co-awardee namely, Lakshmi Nath Sahu – brother of the petitioner has died. Under the said circumstance, the petitioner intends to file a supplementary affidavit bringing the said fact on record. He accordingly prays for a short adjournment.

Considering the said prayer, put up this case under the heading "For Orders" on 10.10.2023.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish