

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 3041 of 2020

Bhuneshwar Sahu

.... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Suraj Kumar, Advocate.

For the respondent(s) : Mr. J.F. Toppo, G.A.-V

Mrs. Moushmi Chatterjee, AC to GA-V

11/22.01.2024: Vide order dated 4.10.2023, this case was directed to be listed under the heading "For Orders" on 10.10.2023. On 10.10.2023, it was prayed to list this case after Durga Puja Holidays. Thus, this case was listed on 30.11.2023. There is no order to list this case under the heading "For Orders" thereafter on 30.11.2023.

Since there is no order on the particular date to list this case subsequently under the heading "For Orders", this case could not be listed under the heading "For Orders".

List this case under the heading "For Admission".