

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.3041 of 2020

Bhuneshwar Sahu **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Suraj Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. J. F. Toppo, G.A.-V

Mr. A. R. Kisku, A.C to G.A.-V

17/Dated: 23rd September, 2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for taking instruction in the matter.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Chandan/-