

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P (C) No. 3041 of 2020

Bhuneshwar Sahu		... Petitioner(s).
	Versus	
State of Jharkhand & Ors.		... Respondent(s).

CORAM :SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Kumar, Advocate
For the respondent(s) : Mrs. Moushmi Chatterjee, A.C. to G.A.-V

.....

22/07.05.2026:

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case after
summer vacations.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

07.05.2026
Rashmi/-